Type Approval Certificate
Page 1 of 2
Certificate No:
Issue Date:
Expiry Date: 19/05/2026
20/05/2021
LR2155201TA
71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United

Appendix
TYPE Altivar Process Modular ATV electronic frequency converter and accessories
according following type codes
Type Module
Size
Motor Power
Normal Duty (ND)
at 40°C [kW]
Motor Power
Heavy Duty (HD)
at 40°C [kW]
Current Rating
at 40°C
IN [A]
ND HD
ATVx 400V Mains Supply ; SW Version: ATV6x V2.6IE29_B11/ ATV9x V3.1IE24_B17
ATV6A0C11Q4/ATV9A0C11Q4
ATV6B0C11Q4/ATV9B0C11Q4
1 110 90
198
175
167
144
ATV6A0C13Q4/ATV9A0C13Q4
ATV6B0C13Q4/ATV9B0C13Q4
1 132 110
233
208
198
174
ATV6A0C16Q4/ATV9A0C16Q4
ATV6B0C16Q4/ATV9B0C16Q4
1 160 132
278
252
233
208
ATV6A0C20Q4/ATV9A0C20Q4
ATV6B0C20Q4/ATV9B0C20Q4
2 200 160
352
313
290
252
ATV6A0C25Q4/ATV9A0C25Q4
ATV6B0C25Q4/ATV9B0C25Q4
2 250 200
432
389
353
313
ATV6A0C31Q4/ATV9A0C31Q4
ATV6B0C31Q4/ATV9B0C31Q4
2 315 250
538
491
432
389
ATV6A0C35Q4/ATV9A0C35Q4
ATV6B0C35Q4/ATV9B0C35Q4
3 355 280
611
553
489
436
ATV6A0C40Q4/ATV9A0C40Q4
ATV6B0C40Q4/ATV9B0C40Q4
3 400 315
681
620